TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Homestead Communications Corporation		05/07/2004	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F+W Publications, Inc.
Street Address:	4700 East Galbraith Road
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	45236
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2794279	COUNTRY'S BEST LOG HOMES	
Registration Number:	2045210	COUNTRY'S BEST LOG HOMES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)325-9188

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4012766629

Email: trademark@ealaw.com

Correspondent Name: Efrosyni losiphidis

Address Line 1: PO Box 55874

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34981/0218 HOMESTEAD-FW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Efrosyni losiphidis

Total Attachments: 7

source=tm assignment homestead to fw#page1.tif source=tm assignment homestead to fw#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002854 FRAME: 0262

900008242

source=tm assignment homestead to fw#page3.tif source=tm assignment homestead to fw#page4.tif source=tm assignment homestead to fw#page5.tif source=tm assignment homestead to fw#page6.tif source=tm assignment homestead to fw#page7.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and is using the trademarks, service marks, or other forms of designations of origin (collectively, the "Marks"), including those set forth in <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto, which it has used in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, and Assignee desires to acquire, the Marks and the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to said Marks and all of its right, title and interest to said Marks not presently registered including those set forth in Schedule I hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations and applications thereof, and all other rights which the Assignor has enjoyed thereunder both in the United States, the right to seek renewal of such registrations, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, forever and to the full end of the terms for which any of the aforesaid Marks are registered and any renewals of the terms thereof.

[To signature pages.]

1765940 v1; 11%LW01!.DOC

ASSIGNOR:	
Signed at Williamsport PA, this 6	day of <u>May</u> , 2004.
	HOMESTEAD COMMUNICATIONS
	By: Dianethut
	Type Name: Diane Hintz
	Title: President
STATE OF	d that he/she executed the same; and that it has , on the day he/she signed the document.
	Notary Public NOTARIAL SEAL BETHANY L. STOUT, Notary Public South Williamsport Boro, Lycoming Co. My Commission Expires July 26, 2004

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

ASSIGNOR:	
Signed at Williamsport, PA, this 6	2 day of May , 2004.
	By: Diane Hintz
STATE OF PA) ss:	
On this Uth day of Uth 2004 known to me, and known to me to be the person des	
assignment, and, being duly sword, acknowledged to been shown to me that	hat she executed the same; and that it has
authorized to validly sign such an assignment on be	half of said company.

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002854 FRAME: 0266

NOTARIAL SEAL
BETHANY L. STOUT, Nosay Publication
South Williamsport Boro, Lycoming Co.
My Commission Expires July 26, 2004

ASSIGNOR:
Signed at Williamsport, PA, this 6 day of Mpy, 2004.
By: Mark Hintz
STATE OF
On this May of May, 2004 personally before me came May Himz known to me, and known to me to be the person described and who signed the annexed assignment, and, being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the same; and that it has been shown to me that May May , on the day he signed the document, was authorized to validly sign such an assignment on behalf of said company.
Notary Public Stury
NOTARIAL SEAL BETHANY L. STOUT, Notary Public South Williamsport Boro, Lycoming Co. My Commission Expires July 26, 2004

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

ASSIGNOR:	
Signed at	, this <u>6</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2004.
	By: Carl Gnam
STATE OF VIRGINIA COUNTY OF FAIR FAX SS:	
On this day of May known to me, and known to me to be the perassignment, and, being duly sworn, acknown	, 2004 personally before me came CARL GNAMERSON described and who signed the annexed vledged that he executed the same; and that it has been, on the day he signed the document, was
authorized to validly sign such an assignme	ent on behalf of said company.
	Notary Public) Jackmen
my commission expires:	11-30-04

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

ASSIGNEE:				
Signed at		, this	day of	, 2004.
	F&W PUBLIC	ATIONS,	INC.	
	By: Digle	<u> </u>	4	-
	Name: <u>Step</u>	hen J.	Kent	.
	Title: <u>Pres</u>	sident	Kent	
STATE OF				
COUNTY OF Hamillow)	ss:			
Annexed assignment, and, being dulthat it has been shown to me that document, was authorized to validly	y sworn, acknowl tookouフ、K	ledged that	the/she executed the the day he/she sign	e same; and ned the
(SEAL)			Core Jurary Public	me
Walter Brown			15A TUVA	
Property of the State of the st		(om Exp	11-26-05

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 05/19/2004 REEL: 002854 FRAME: 0269